Stevens & Lee

17 N. Second Street, 16th Floor Harrisburg, PA 17101 (717) 234-1090 www.stevenslee.com

> Direct Dial: (717) 255-7365 Email: michael.gruin@stevenslee.com

Direct Fax: (610) 988-0852

September 13, 2021

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street, 2nd Floor Harrisburg, PA 17120

RE: <u>Electric Generation Supplier License Application of Catalyst Power & Gas LLC</u> Docket No. A-2021-3026905

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Enclosed as a supplement to the EGS Application of Catalyst Power & Gas LLC, please find proof of Catalyst Power & Gas LLC's approval of membership as a load serving entity in PJM.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Best Regards,

STEVENS & LEE

Michael A. Gruin

Enclosure

Gruin, Michael A.

Subject: PJM Membership Approval - Catalyst Power & Gas, LLC

Attachments: Contact Management Quick Guide.pdf; SignedAppforMemb_09012021_Catalyst Power

& Gas, LLC.pdf; SignedSched4_09012021_Catalyst Power & Gas, LLC.pdf

From: McLaverty, Megan < Megan.McLaverty@pjm.com>

Sent: Thursday, September 2, 2021 4:28:46 PM

To: Dara Phillips <dara@catalystpower.com>; Gabriel Phillips <gabe@catalystpower.com>

Cc: Membership Forms Request < membershipforms@pjm.com> **Subject:** PJM Membership Approval - Catalyst Power & Gas, LLC

Welcome to PJM!

Catalyst Power & Gas, LLC has been approved for PJM membership in the Other Supplier sector and will be announced at the Members Committee ("MC") meeting to be held on 9/29/2021. I have attached original copies of your signed agreements to this email.

Those listed as Authorized Representatives and Maintenance Managers on the designation form submitted with the application have access to the Maintenance feature in the Membership Management Community. An Authorized Representative or Maintenance Manager should login to the tool as soon as possible to designate Company Account Managers (CAMs) and Contact Managers for your company.

Company Account Managers (CAMs): Prior to allowing a Member to utilize PJM tools, the Member must designate CAMs. Individuals designated as CAMs will have full rights to manage individual user accounts on behalf of the company in the Account Manager tool. A minimum of two CAMs must be designated per member company account.

Contact Managers: These individuals will be given access to the Contact Management feature in the Membership Management Community allowing members to manage who is representing their company for various member-level roles at PJM. It is important that those listed as Contact Managers create and assign a Billing Contact, Roster Manager, and other required contacts, for your company as soon as possible. A Contact Management Quick Guide has been attached to provide you with more information.

Your company's Client Manager will be reaching out to you within the next week to welcome you and talk about PJM. You can also contact our Customer Service Center at 866-400-8980 should you have any questions in the meantime.

Feel free to visit the following page on our site for a complete list of PJM trainings: http://www.pjm.com/training.aspx

Your patience with us during this process and during this time is truly appreciated. And again welcome to PJM!

Thank you,
Megan McLaverty
Member Liaison, Knowledge Management Center
(610) 666-8832 | Megan.McLaverty@pjm.com
PJM Interconnection | 2750 Monroe Blvd. | Audubon, PA 19403

FTP files currently unavailable



Member List

To view all affiliate member relationships for a voting or pending member, filter by Voting Member.

PJM Membership as of September 11, 2021

1026 PJM Members 14 Ex Officio Total = 1040

						Reset
Current Members		Pending Members				
Company	Voting Member		Sector		Member Type	
catalyst	Search		All	~	All	•
Catalyst Power & Gas LLC	Not applicable		Other Supplier		Voting Member	

Total: 1